

RECEIVED-MANHATTAN OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

2025 FEB - 7 P 12: 55

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK CITY HALL NEW YORK, NY 10007 OFFICE OF THE MINORITY LEADER

February 7, 2025

Michael McSweeney City Clerk and Clerk of the Council Executive Office 141 Worth Street New York, NY 10013

To the Clerk of the Council of the City of New York:

Pursuant to Rule 4.10 of the Council Rules of the City of New York and paragraph 5 of the Bylaws of the Minority Delegation of the same, I hereby designate and appoint Vickie Paladino as Minority Whip of the Council of the City of New York, for the term concluding on December 31, 2025.

Honorable Joann Ariola

Minority Leader

New York City Council Minority Delegation